INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF
@Stek PLUG-IN/DIRECT WIRE LIGHTING FIXTURE

Owner’'s Manual

Models: PPCCT-LO9W / PPCCT-L12W / PPCCT-L18W / PPCCT-L24W / PPCCT-L36W

FEATURES

Direst wire and plug-in design

Quick and easy linking system

Dimmable long life LED technology (external dimmer not included)
ON / OFF Switch

3000K / 4000K / 5000K switch

Pivot LED Lens

INCLUDES
PPCCT-LO9W / PPCCT-L12W / PPCCT-L18 / PPCCT-L24W / PPCCT-L36W Series Plug-in Light Fixture

-

(9.5" or 12" or 18" or 24" or 36") 5' Power Cord, 12" Linking Cord, Mounting Hardware, Wire Nuts and Cable Connector

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

For use with 120V, 60Hz electrical power supply only.

WARNING: TO PREVENT OVERHEATING AND ELECTRICAL SHOCK DO NOT INSTALL IN SMALL
ENCLOSED SPACES. TO PREVENT ELECTRICAL SHOCK DO NOT INSTALL IN WET LOCATIONS.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Read and understand all of these instructions before installing fixture.

2. Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

3. Do not mount over sink or stove.

4. WARNING: These products may represent a possible shock or fire hazard if improperly
installed or attached in any way. Products should be installed in accordance with
these instructions, current electrical codes and/or the current National Electric Code(NEC).

WARNING: To prevent shock closely follow grounding directions.

SECTION 1 - PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION

Tools Needed
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Philips 1ne’ Tape Safety
Screwdriver  Hammer Pliers Dril Drill Bit Measure Glasses
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ECCEN

Awl Pencil

Parts of this Light Fixture

This light fixture can be installed via direct wire or with a 5" Power Cord (included) with a
polarized plug as a safety feature. This plug can be used in a polarized outlet only one
way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact
a qualified electrician. Never use with an extension cord unless the plug can be fully
inserted. Do not alter the plug. Become familiar with the parts of the light fixture.

- Mounting holes go through the light fixture to make it easy fo locate where fo install.

- Rear access door can be removed to access 3 wires for 120V direct wire installation.

- 5" Power cord can be plugged info input panel for plug in installation. 12" linking cord
can be plugged info output panel of first fixture and input panel of second fixture.
WARNING: For safety reasons do not exceed maximum linking quantity per model
number.

Placement of Fixture

Determine location and method for connecting 120V power for fixture. Portable units
are attached fo house wiring with the use of a plug and Power Cord. They can be easily
moved from one location fo another and have limited requirements for grounding
connections. Direct Wire units are designed to be permanently mounted and are often
directly connected fo the house wiring through junction boxes. If you are not sure

about this installation consult a local licensed electrician or electrical contractor before
proceeding.

Locate Mounting Holes: Place fixture on mounting surface and with a thin screwdriver,
pencil or scratch awl mark the spot where the screws will be located through the Mounting
Holes in the top of the fixture. See Figure 2. Do the same for a multiple fixture installation.

For mounting into drywall, drill 3/16™ holes for the plastic wall anchors (not included). Insert
the plastic wall anchors into the proper holes and tap them into place so they are flush
with the surface of your drywalll. Caution: Check your cabinet thickness first. Be careful not
to drill through cabinet.

Prepare fixture for installation by turning screws provided info mounting holes in the top of
the fixture so they protrude through the back of the about an 1/8". This will help you line up
screws to mounting holes.
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SECTION 2 - INSTALLATION
Plug-in Fixture Installation

Attach fixture to cabinet by tightening screws securely. (Note: before mounting to
cabinet be sure fixture is within 5’ of an electrical outlet, consider path cord will take to
be neatly and securely mounted to cabinet.) Connect 5' Power Cord fo the Input port.
Plug in Power Cord to a 15A circuit grounded outlet. Warning: Do not conceal power
supply cord inside a wall, ceiling, soffit, kitchen cabinet, or similar permanent structure.
Do not run the power supply cord through holes in walls, ceilings or floors.

Use UL listed cable staples (not included) to route Power Cord to bottom of cabinet
and wall for a clean installation.

Direct Wire Installation
Remove Knockout

Locate and remove the desired knockout located on rear access panel, remove the
screw and rear access panel to gain access to the wires inside the fixture. Attach the
supplied Cable Connector as shown in Figure 3.

Make Connections

WARNING: Make sure electrical power supply for installation circuit is shut down at
electrical service panel before starting installation. Do not re-energize circuit until
installation is fully completed. Ensure that no bare wires are exposed outside the
electrical connections.

Using either armored cable or non-metallic cable follow schematic in Figure 4 to make
electrical connections per National Electric Code (NEC) and local codes in your area.
AC supply should be 120V protected by circuit breaker or fuse. Use 12 or 14 AWG wires.
Figure 4 shows completed electrical connections using wire nuts.

Replace rear access panel making sure all connections are secure before closing

up fixture Figure 5. Note: Be sure that the wires are not pinched or damaged by any
part of the housing or the cover. CAUTION: Do not leave any knockouts uncovered. If
more than one knockout was removed, they must be covered with an approved 1/2”
Knockout Plug per the NEC. (not included)

Attach fixture to cabinet or wall by fightening screws securely. Re-energize electrical
circuit at the service panel.

Interconnecting Multiple Fixtures

WARNING: In multiple fixture installations do not electrify fixture group until all electrical
connections have been made And fixtures have been securely mounted.
Interconnecting multiple fixtures can be done with the 12" Linking Cord supplied with
this kit.

Follow instructions above for either a Plug-In or Direct Wire Installation. First mount fixture
that receives incoming electrical supply. Using the Linking Cord, make sure plugs on
both ends are fully inserted into ports on both fixtures. There should be some slack in the

Linking Cord so that the electrical connectors are not stressed in any way. Use cord clips

(not included) to keep cord safely attached to mounting surface. WARNING: Do not use
Linking Cord as a means to turn fixtures on and off. Do not link other manufacturer’s or
other Westek brand fixtures to this fixture.

Fixture Dimming

This product is suitable for use in dimming circuits. For 10-100% light control, use an
electronic dimmer (which includes CFL/LED dimmer types) with a switched outlet.
Dimmer performance and range of dimming depend on model used.

Note: Modifications to this product will void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

SKU # Max No. Linked
PPCCT-LO9W 15
PPCCT-L12W 15
PPCCT-L18W 15
PPCCT-L24W 10
PPCCT-L36W 10
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Instructions d’installation du luminaire enfichable/
cdablage direct

Modeéles : PPCCT-LO9W / PPCCT-L12W / PPCCT-L18W / PPCCT-124W / PPCCT-L36W

CARACTERISTIQUES

Conception convertible pour des applications enfichables ou & cébler
Systeme d'interconnexion rapide et facile

Technologie DEL a intensité variable et longue durée de vie
Commutateur Marche/Atténué/Amét

Commutateur 3000/4000/5000K Lentille pivotante & DEL

Inclut :

Luminaire enfichable série PPCCT-LO9W / PPCCT-L12W / PPCCT-L18W / PPCCT-L24W /
PPCCT-L36W, Cordon d'alimentation de 1,5 m (5 pi), cdble de liaison de 305 mm (12
po), matériel de montage et (2) chevilles pour vis

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Pour une utilisation avec une alimentation 120 V, 60 Hz seulement.

AVERTISSEMENT : POUR EVITER UNE SURCHAUFFE )

ET UN CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS INSTALLER DANS DE PETITS ESPACES CLOS. POUR EVITER
UN CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS INSTALLER DANS DES ENDROITS HUMIDES

SAUVEGARDER CES INSTRUCTIONS

1. Lire et comprendre toutes ces instructions avant d'installer le luminaire.

2. Conserver ces instructions dans un endroit sir & des fins de référence ultérieure.

3. Ne pas monter au-dessus d'un évier ou d'une cuisiniére.

4. AVERTISSEMENT : Ces produits peuvent représenter un risque d'incendie ou de choc
s'ils sont mal posés ou fixés de maniére impropre. Les produits doivent étre installés
conformément & ces instructions, les codes électriques en vigueur et/ou le Code
national de I'électricité (NEC).

Section 1 - Préparation a l'installation
Outillage nécessaire
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Tragoir Crayon Tournevis Marteau Perceuse Foret 1,6 mm Métre ruban Lunettes de
Phillips (1/16 po) sécurité

Parties de ce luminaire

Cet appareil d'éclairage peut étre installé via un fil direct ou avec un cordon

d'alimentation de 5 pi (inclus) avec une fiche polarisée comme dispositif de sécurité.

Cette fiche ne peut étre utilisée dans une prise polarisée que dans un seul sens. Sila fiche

ne rentre pas complétement dans la prise, inversez la fiche. S'il ne rentre toujours pas,

contactez un électricien qualifié. Ne jamais utiliser avec une rallonge & moins que la fiche

ne puisse étre complétement insérée. Ne modifiez pas la fiche. Familiarisez-vous avec les

pieces du luminaire.

¢ Les trous de montage traversent le luminaire pour faciliter la localisation de
I'installation.

¢ Laporte d'acceés arriere peut étre retirée pour accéder a 3 fils pour une installation
directe de 120V.

¢ Le cordon d'alimentation de 5 'peut étre branché sur le panneau d’'entrée pour
une installation par prise. Un cordon de licison de 12 po peut étre branché sur le
panneau de sortie du premier appareil et le panneau d’entrée du deuxieéme appareil.
AVERTISSEMENT: pour des raisons de sécurité, ne dépassez pas la quantité de liaison
maximale par numéro de modéle.

Placement du luminaire

Déterminez I'emplacement et la méthode de connexion de I'alimentation 120 V pour
I'appareil. Les unités portables sont fixées au cablage de la maison a I'cide d’'une fiche
et d'un cordon d'alimentation. lls peuvent étre facilement déplacés d'un endroit & un
autre et ont des exigences limitées pour les connexions de mise A la terre. Les unités
Direct Wire sont concues pour étre montées en permanence et sont souvent directement
connectées au cablage de la maison via des boites de jonction. Si vous n'étes pas sor
de cette installation, consultez un électricien ou un électricien agréé local avant de
continuer.

Localisez les trous de montage:

Placez le luminaire sur la surface de montage et avec un tournevis fin, un crayon ou un
poingon & égratigner, marquez I'endroit ou les vis seront situées a travers les trous de
montage en haut du luminaire. Voir la figure 2. Faites de méme pour une installation &
plusieurs appareils.

Pour le montage dans une cloison seéche, percez des trous de 3/16 po pour les ancrages
muraux en plastique (non inclus). Insérez les ancrages muraux en plastique dans les trous
appropriés et insérez-les en place afin qu'ils afleurent a la surface de votre cloison seche.
Attention: vérifiez d’abord I'épaisseur de votre armoire. Faites attention de ne pas percer
4 travers I'armoire.

Préparez le luminaire pour I'installation en tournant les vis fournies dans les trous de
montage sur le dessus du luminaire afin qu'elles dépassent & I'arriére d’environ 1/8 po.
Cela vous aidera a aligner les vis sur les trous de montage.

Section 2 - Installation

Installation de luminaires enfichables

Fixez I'appareil & I'armoire en serrant fermement les vis. (Remarque: avant de monter
sur I'armoire, assurez-vous que le luminaire est & moins de 5 pi d'une prise électrique,
considérez que le cordon de chemin prendra pour étre correctement et solidement
monté sur I'armoire.) Branchez le cordon d'alimentation de 5 pi au port d'entrée.
Branchez le cordon d'alimentation sur une prise de courant mise ¢ la terre de 15 A.
Avertissement: ne dissimulez pas le cordon d'alimentation dans un mur, un plafond,
un soffite, une armoire de cuisine ou une structure permanente similaire. Ne faites pas
passer le cordon d'alimentation & travers des trous dans les murs, les plafonds ou les
planchers.

Utilisez des agrafes de cdable répertoriées UL (non incluses) pour acheminer le cordon
d'alimentation vers le bas de I'armoire et le mur pour une installation propre.

Installation directe du fil

Supprimer Knockout

Localisez et retirez la découpe désirée située surle panneau d'acceés arriere, retirez la
vis et le panneau d'acces arriere pour accéder aux fils a I'intérieur du luminaire. Fixez le
connecteur de cable fourni comme illustré a la figure 3

Créer des liens

AVERTISSEMENT: assurez-vous que I'alimentation électrique du circuit d'installation

est coupée au panneau de service électrique avant de commencer l'installation.

Ne remettez pas le circuit sous tension tant que l'installation n’est pas complétement
terminée. Assurez-vous qu’aucun fil dénudé n'est exposé a I'extérieur des connexions
électriques.

En utilisant un céble armé ou un cdble non métallique, suivez le schéma de la Figure

4 pour effectuer les connexions électriques conformément au National Electric Code
(NEC) et aux codes locaux de voftre région. L'alimentation CA doit étre protégée & 120
V par un disjoncteur ou un fusible. Utilisez des fils 12 ou 14 AWG. La figure 4 montre les
connexions électriques terminées a I'aide de serre-fils.

Remettez le panneau d'acceés arriere en place en vous assurant que toutes les
connexions sont sécurisées avant de fermer I'appareil. Figure 5. Remarque: Assurez-
vous que les fils ne sont pas pincés ou endommagés par une partie du boitier ou du
couvercle. MISE EN GARDE: ne laissez aucun débouchure découvert. Si plus d'un
knockout a été enlevé, ils doivent étre recouverts d'un bouchon Knockout de 1/2
"approuvé par le NEC. (non inclus)

Fixez I'appareil & I'armoire ou au mur en serrant fermement les vis. Remettez le circuit
électrique sous tension au panneau de service.

L'interconnexion de plusieurs luminaires peut étre effectuée avec le cordon de liaison
de 12 po fourni avec ce kit.

Suivez les instructions ci-dessus pour une installation Plug-In ou Direct Wire. Premier
appareil de montage qui recoit I'alimentation électrique entrante. A I'aide du cordon
de licison, assurez-vous que les fiches aux deux extrémités sont complétement insérées
dans les ports des deux appareils. Il doit y avoir un peu de mou dans le cordon de
licison afin que les connecteurs électriques ne soient en aucun cas sollicités. Utilisez des
clips de cordon (non inclus) pour maintenir le cordon attaché en foute sécurité a la
surface de montage. AVERTISSEMENT: n'utilisez pas le cordon de liaison pour allumer et
éteindre les appareils. Ne reliez pas d’autres luminaires de marque Westek ou d’autres
fabricants a ce luminaire.

SKU # Nb max connectés
PPCCT-LOYW 15
PPCCT-L12W 15
PPCCT-L18W 15
PPCCT-L24W 10
PPCCT-L36W 10

Gradation de luminaire

Ce produit convient pour une utilisation dans des circuits de gradation. Pour un contréle
de la lumiere de 10 & 100%, utilisez un gradateur électronique (qui comprend les types
de gradateurs CFL / LED) avec une prise commutée. Les performances et la plage de
gradation dépendent du modele utilisé.

REMARQUE : Apporter des modifications & ce produit annule l'autorisation accordée a I'utilisateur de faire fonctionner ce matériel.

Garantie limitée de un an

AmerTac™ garantit ce produit contre tout défaut de matériau et de fabrication a I'acheteur d’ori?ine pendant
une période de un (1) an a partir de la date d'achat. Des détails supplémentaires sont disponibles sur le site
www.amertac.com. AVERT. RELATIF A LA PROP. 65 : Ce produit contient des produits chimiques reconnus
par I'Etat de Californie comme causant le cancer, des anomalies congénitales et/ou d'autres effets nocifs
pour la reproduction.




Instrucciones de Instalacién para el Accesorio de
lluminacién de Cableado Directo/Enchufable

Modelos: PPCCT-LO9W / PPCCT-L12W / PPCCT-L18W / PPCCT-L24W / PPCCT-L36W

Caracteristicas

Disefio convertible para aplicaciones enchufables y cableadas
Sistema de enlace rapido y facil

Tecnologia LED de larga duracion regulable

Interruptor de encendido/apagado

Interruptor de 3000/4000/5000K Lente LED pivotante

Incluye

Accesorio de iluminacion serie PPCCT-LOYW/PPCCT-L12W/ PPCCT-L18W/PPCCT-L24W/
PPCCT-L36W/ Cable de alimentacion de 5', cable de enlace de 12", accesorios de
montaje y (2) tornillos de cierre

Instrucciones Importantes De Seguridad

Para usar Unicamente con una fuente de alimentacién eléctrica de120 V y 60 Hz.
ADVERTENCIA: PARA EVITAR EL SOBRECALENTAMIENTO Y

DESCARGAS ELECTRICAS, NO INSTALE EN PEQUENOS

ESPACIOS CERRADOS. PARA EVITAR DESCARGAS ELECTRICAS,

NO INSTALE EN LUGARES HUMEDOS.

Conserva Estas Instrucciones

1. Antes de instalar el accesorio, lea 'y comprenda todas estas instrucciones.

2. Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para consulta futura.

3. No instale el accesorio sobre el fregadero o la estufa.

4. ADVERTENCIA: Estos productos pueden representar un posible riesgo de descarga
eléctrica o incendio si se instalan o conectan incorrectamente de alguna manera.
Los productos deben instalarse de acuerdo con estas instrucciones, los codigos
eléctricos vigentes o el Cédigo Eléctrico Nacional (NEC) actual.

SECCION 1 - PREPARACION PARA LA INSTALACION
Herramientas necesarias
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Lezna Ldpiz Destornillador Martillo Taladro Broca de 1/16 Cinta de Gafas de
Phillips pulgada (1.6 mm)  medir seguridad

Partes de esta ldmpara

Este artefacto de iluminacion se puede instalar mediante un cable directo o con

un cable de alimentacion de 5 pies (incluido) con un enchufe polarizado como

caracteristica de seguridad. Este enchufe se puede utilizar en un tomacorriente

polarizado de una sola manera. Si el enchufe no encaja completamente en el
tfomacorriente, invierta el enchufe. Si aln no encaja, comuniquese con un electricista
calificado. Nunca lo use con un cable de extension a menos que el enchufe se pueda
insertar completamente. No altere el enchufe.

Familiarizate con las partes de la Idmpara.

* Los orificios de montaje atraviesan el artefacto de iluminacién para facilitar la
ubicacién de la instalacion.

¢ La puerta de acceso trasera se puede quitar para acceder a 3 cables para una
instalacion de cable directo de 120 V.

* Elcable de alimentacion de 5 ‘se puede conectar al panel de entrada para la
instalacién del enchufe. El cable de conexion de 12 "se puede conectar al panel
de salida del primer dispositivo y al panel de enfrada del segundo dispositivo.
ADVERTENCIA: Por razones de seguridad, no exceda la cantidad méxima de
enlaces por nimero de modelo.

Colocacién del accesorio

Determine la ubicacion y el método para conectar la alimentacion de 120 V para

el dispositivo. Las unidades portdtiles se conectan al cableado de la casa con el uso
de un enchufe y un cable de alimentacién. Se pueden mover fdciimente de un lugar
a ofro y tienen requisitos limitados para las conexiones a tierra. Las unidades Direct
Wire estdn disenadas para montarse permanentemente y, a menudo, se conectan
directamente al cableado de la casa a través de cajas de conexiones. Si no estd
seguro acerca de esta instalacion, consulte a un electricista o contratista eléctrico con
licencia local antes de continuar.

Localice los orificios de montaje:

Cologue el dispositivo sobre la superficie de montaje y con un destornillador fino, Iapiz
o punzén, marque el lugar donde se ubicardn los tornillos a través de los orificios de
montaje en la parte superior del dispositivo. Consulte la Figura 2. Haga lo mismo para la
instalacion de varios dispositivos.

Para el montaje en paneles de yeso, taladre orificios de 3/16 "para los anclajes de
pared de pldstico (no incluidos). Inserte los anclajes de pldstico para pared en los
orificios correspondientes y golpéelos en su lugar para que queden al ras con la
superficie de su panel de yeso. Precaucion: primero verifique el grosor de su gabinete.
Tenga cuidado de no perforar el gabinete.

Prepare el accesorio para la instalacién girando los tornillos provistos en los orificios de
montaje en la parte superior del accesorio para que sobresalgan por la parte posterior
de aproximadamente 1/8 . Esto le ayudard a alinear los tornillos con los orificios de
montaje.

SECCION 2 - INSTALACION

Instalacién de accesorios enchufables

Fije el accesorio al gabinete apretando los tornillos frmemente. (Nota: antes

de montarlo en el gabinete, asegurese de que el dispositivo esté a 5 pies de un
tomacorriente eléctrico, considere que el cable de ruta debe estar montado de
manera ordenada y segura en el gabinete). Conecte el cable de alimentacion de 5
pies al puerto de entrada. Enchufe el cable de alimentacion a un tomacorriente con
conexion a tierra de circuito de 15A. Advertencia: No oculte el cable de alimentacion
dentro de una pared, cielo raso, plafén, gabinete de cocina o estructura permanente
similar. No pase el cable de alimentacion a través de orificios en paredes, techos o pisos.

Utilice grapas para cables con certificacion UL (no incluidas) para enrutar el cable
de alimentacion hacia la parte inferior del gabinete y la pared para una instalaciéon
limpia.

Instalacién directa de cables

Quitar Knockout

Ubique y retire el orificio ciego deseado ubicado en el panel de acceso trasero, retire
el tornillo y el panel de acceso trasero para tener acceso a los cables dentro del
accesorio. Conecte el conector de cable suministrado como se muestra en la Figura 3.

Haz conexiones

ADVERTENCIA: AsegUrese de que el suministro de energia eléctrica para el circuito
de instalacién esté apagado en el panel de servicio eléctrico antes de comenzar

la instalacién. No vuelva a energizar el circuito hasta que la instalacion esté
completamente completa. Asegurese de que no queden cables desnudos fuera de
las conexiones eléctricas.

Si utiliza un cable armado o un cable no metdlico, siga el esquema de la Figura 4
para realizar las conexiones eléctricas segun el Codigo Eléctrico Nacional (NEC) y los
cédigos locales de su drea. El suministro de CA debe estar protegido por un disyuntor
o fusible de 120 V. Utilice cables de 12 o 14 AWG. La Figura 4 muestra las conexiones
eléctricas completadas utilizando tuercas para cables.

Reemplace el panel de acceso trasero asegurdndose de que todas las conexiones
estén seguras antes de cerrar el dispositivo. Figura 5. Nota: Asegurese de que los
cables no estén pellizcados o danados por ninguna parfe de la carcasa o la cubierta.
PRECAUCION: No deje ningin agujero ciego sin cubrir. Si se quité mds de un orificio
ciego, deben cubrirse con un tapén ciego ciego de 1/2 "aprobado por el NEC. (no
incluido)

Fije el artefacto al gabinete o la pared apretando los tornillos frmemente. Vuelva a
energizar el circuito eléctrico en el panel de servicio.

Interconexién de multiples accesorios

ADVERTENCIA: En instalaciones con multiples dispositivos, no electrifique el grupo
de dispositivos hasta que se hayan realizado todas las conexiones eléctricas y los
dispositivos se hayan montado de forma segura.

La inferconexién de varios accesorios se puede hacer con el cable de conexion de 30
cm (12 pulg.) Suministrado con este kit.

Siga las instrucciones anteriores para una instalacién de cable directo o enchufable.
Primer dispositivo de montaje que recibe suministro eléctrico entrante. Con el cable de
conexion, asegurese de que los enchufes de ambos extremos estén completamente
insertados en los puertos de ambos accesorios. Debe haber algo de holgura en el
cable de conexidon para que los conectores eléctricos no se sometan a tensiéon de
ninguna manera. Utilice clips para cables (no incluidos) para mantener el cable

sujeto de forma segura a la superficie de montaje. ADVERTENCIA: No utilice el cable
de conexién como medio para encender y apagar los dispositivos. No vincule los
accesorios de ofros fabricantes o de la marca Westek a este dispositivo.

SKU # Cantidad maxima de conexién
PPCCT-LO9W 15
PPCCT-L12W 15
PPCCT-L18W 15
PPCCT-L24W 10
PPCCT-L36W 10

Atenuacién del accesorio

Este producto es adecuado para su uso en circuitos de atenuacién. Para un control
de luz del 10-100%, use un atenuador electrénico (que incluye los tipos de atenuador
CFL / LED) con una salida conmutada. El rendimiento del atenuador y el rango de
atenuacion dependen del modelo utilizado.

AVISO: Las modificaciones a este producto anularan la autoridad del usuario para operar este equipo.

Garantia limitada

AmerTac le garantiza al comprador original que este producto estd libre de defectos de material y mano
de obra por un periodo de un afio a partir de la fecha de compra. Detalles adicionales disponibles a través
de www.amertac.com. ADVERT. SOBRE PROP. 65: Es del conocimiento del Estado de California que este
producto contiene sustancias quimicas que causan cancer y/o malformaciones congénitas u otros dafios
reproductivos.




